TVS Diodes Datasheet
© 2022 Littelfuse, Inc.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Revised: GD. 04/13/22
SMBLCE-HRA Series
Surface Mount - 600W
TVS Components are ideal for the protection of I/O Interfaces, VCC
bus and other vulnerable circuits used in Telecom, Computer,

Inverse
Blocking
Leakage
Current
at IIB@
VWIB
(mA)
Peak
Inverse
Blocking
Voltage
VPIB (V)
Agency
Approval
MIN MAX
SMBLCE6.5-HRA SKKH 6.5 7.22 7.98 10 1000 11.2 53.58 50 75 1.0 100
SMBLCE7.0-HRA SKMH 7.0 7.78 8.60 10 500 12.0 50.00 50 75 1.0 100
SMBLCE7.5-HRA SKPH 7.5 8.33 9.21 10 250 12.9 46.52 50 75 1.0 100
SMBLCE8.0-HRA SKRH 8.0 8.89 9.83 1 100 13.6 44.12 50 75 1.0 100
SMBLCE8.5-HRA SKTH 8.5 9.44 10.40 1 50 14.4 41.67 50 75 1.0 100
SMBLCE9.0-HRA SKVH 9.0 10.00 11.10 1 10 15.4 38.97 50 75 1.0 100
SMBLCE10-HRA SKXH 10.0 11.10 12.30 1 5 17.0 35.30 50 75 1.0 100
SMBLCE11-HRA SKZH 11.0 12.20 13.50 1 0.96 18.2 32.97 50 75 1.0 100
SMBLCE12-HRA SLEH 12.0 13.30 14.70 1 0.96 19.9 30.16 50 75 1.0 100
SMBLCE13-HRA SLGH 13.0 14.40 15.90 1 0.96 21.5 27.91 50 75 1.0 100
SMBLCE14-HRA SLKH 14.0 15.60 17.20 1 0.96 23.2 25.87 50 75 1.0 100
SMBLCE15-HRA SLMH 15.0 16.70 18.50 1 0.96 24.4 24.59 50 75 1.0 100
SMBLCE16-HRA SLPH 16.0 17.80 19.70 1 0.96 26.0 23.10 50 75 1.0 100
SMBLCE17-HRA SLRH 17.0 18.90 20.90 1 0.96 27.6 21.74 50 75 1.0 100
SMBLCE18-HRA SLTH 18.0 20.00 22.10 1 0.96 29.2 20.55 50 75 1.0 100
SMBLCE20-HRA SLVH 20.0 22.20 24.50 1 0.96 32.4 18.52 50 75 1.0 100
SMBLCE22-HRA SLXH 22.0 24.40 26.90 1 0.96 35.5 16.91 50 75 1.0 100
SMBLCE24-HRA SLZH 24.0 26.70 29.50 1 0.96 38.9 15.43 50 75 1.0 100
SMBLCE26-HRA SMEH 26.0 28.90 31.90 1 0.96 42.1 14.26 50 75 1.0 100
SMBLCE28-HRA SMGH 28.0 31.10 34.40 1 0.96 45.5 13.19 50 75 1.0 100
SMBLCE30-HRA SMKH 30.0 33.30 36.80 1 0.96 48.4 12.40 50 75 1.0 100
SMBLCE33-HRA SMMH 33.0 36.70 40.60 1 0.96 53.3 11.26 50 75 1.0 100
SMBLCE36-HRA SMPH 36.0 40.00 44.20 1 0.96 58.1 10.33 50 75 1.0 100
SMBLCE40-HRA SMRH 40.0 44.40 49.10 1 0.96 64.5 9.31 50 75 1.0 100
SMBLCE43-HRA SMTH 43.0 47.80 52.80 1 0.96 69.4 8.65 50 75 1.0 100
SMBLCE45-HRA SMVH 45.0 50.00 55.30 1 0.96 72.7 8.26 50 75 1.0 100
SMBLCE48-HRA SMXH 48.0 53.30 58.90 1 0.96 77.4 7.76 50 75 1.0 100
SMBLCE51-HRA SMZH 51.0 56.70 62.70 1 0.96 82.4 7.29 50 75 1.0 100
SMBLCE54-HRA SNEH 54.0 60.00 66.30 1 0.96 87.1 6.90 50 100 1.0 125
SMBLCE58-HRA SNGH 58.0 64.40 71.20 1 0.96 93.6 6.42 50 100 1.0 125
SMBLCE60-HRA SNKH 60.0 66.70 73.70 1 0.96 96.8 6.20 50 100 1.0 125
SMBLCE64-HRA SNMH 64.0 71.10 78.60 1 0.96 103.0 5.83 50 100 1.0 125
SMBLCE70-HRA SNPH 70.0 77.80 86.00 1 0.96 113.0 5.31 50 125 1.0 150
TVS Diodes Datasheet
© 2022 Littelfuse, Inc.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Revised: GD. 04/13/22